
Southern Wesleyan (9-16) -vs- Mount Olive (9-13)
3/13/2026 at Mount Olive, North Carolina

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew White (1-1)
Loss: John Nelson McLamb (1-5)
Save: Ash Faulk (1)
HBP: Lukas Arvantides, Logan Brazell, Ash Faulk, Carson Gipson
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:47   Weather: 60 and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southern Wesleyan 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 10 16 1
Mount Olive 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 9 11 1

Southern Wesleyan 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Tillman ss 5 2 3 1 0 1 3
Nolan Evatt 2b 6 1 3 1 0 0 0
Ethan Shimmel dh 2 2 2 0 3 0 0
Samuel Simonds lf 5 0 0 1 0 3 0
    Ethan Jarvis lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Kirschner 1b 5 0 1 2 0 2 0
Kade Bowling 3b 3 2 1 0 2 0 2
Matthew McCaffrey cf 4 2 2 1 1 0 3
Harrison Garrett c 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Cotes Reid pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Pettett c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Taylor rf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Lukas Arvantides p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Brazell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ash Faulk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 16 10 8 6 8

2B: Tristan Tillman (1); Ethan Shimmel (1)
SH: Harrison Garrett (1)
SF: Luke Taylor (1)
SB: Tristan Tillman (1); Nolan Evatt (1); Ethan Shimmel (1); Cotes
Reid (1); Luke Taylor (1)
CS: Tristan Tillman (1); Ethan Shimmel (1); Matthew McCaffrey (1)
HBP: Tristan Tillman (1)
PO: Tristan Tillman (1)
E: Kade Bowling (1)

Mount Olive 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane McLean ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jakhari Howard rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 5
Garrett Moffett 1b 5 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rowan Watt 2b 6 2 3 1 0 0 5
Josh Mason lf 4 3 4 3 1 0 0
Ryder Hancock dh 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tanner Ferguson 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Mac James c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Dillon Bullard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Connor Tepatti c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tariq Talley cf 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Wyatt Lassiter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Gipson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Nelson McLamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kole Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 11 8 6 5 15

2B: Lane McLean (1); Tanner Ferguson (1); Mac James (1)
HR: Josh Mason (1)
SH: Tariq Talley (1)
SF: Lane McLean (1)
SB: Lane McLean (1); Rowan Watt (1); Josh Mason (1); Tariq Talley
(1)
HBP: Lane McLean (1); Jakhari Howard (1); Josh Mason (1); Ryder
Hancock (1); Mac James (1)
E: Tanner Ferguson (1)
DP: 1

Southern Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lukas Arvantides 4.0 5 5 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 16 22 7 2 97
Logan Brazell 2.0 2 2 2 3 2 4 0 2 0 9 14 1 4 52
Matthew White (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 4 2 34
Ash Faulk (S, 1) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 0 15
Totals 11 9 7 6 5 5 0 5 0 38 51 15 8 198

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Gipson 5.0 10 6 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 21 28 6 3 94
John Nelson McLamb (L, 1-5) 2.2 4 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 11 15 2 2 60
Kole Hopkins 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 14
Totals 16 10 7 8 6 1 0 1 0 36 47 10 5 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 1st SWU UMO
Tristan Tillman doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Tristan Tillman stole third. 0 0
Nolan Evatt singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Tristan Tillman scored. 1 0
Ethan Shimmel singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB); Nolan Evatt advanced to second. 1 0
Ethan Shimmel advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nolan Evatt advanced to third. 1 0
Samuel Simonds struck out looking (2-2 SFBFBK). 1 0
Cole Kirschner struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFFS). 1 0
Kade Bowling walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Matthew McCaffrey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st SWU UMO
Lane McLean grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 0
Jakhari Howard popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBKB). 1 0
Garrett Moffett flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 1 0

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 2nd SWU UMO
Harrison Garrett singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Luke Taylor walked (3-2 KBBSBFFFFB); Harrison Garrett advanced to second. 1 0
Tristan Tillman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Luke Taylor advanced to second; Harrison Garrett advanced to third. 1 0
Nolan Evatt lined into double play 2b to ss (0-0); Luke Taylor out on the play. 1 0
Ethan Shimmel walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tristan Tillman advanced to second. 1 0
Samuel Simonds reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-1 BF); Ethan Shimmel advanced to second;
Tristan Tillman advanced to third; Harrison Garrett scored, unearned. 2 0
Cole Kirschner singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Samuel Simonds advanced to second; Ethan Shimmel
scored, unearned; Tristan Tillman scored, unearned. 4 0
Kade Bowling out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBF). 4 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd SWU UMO
Rowan Watt singled through the left side (0-1 F). 4 0
Rowan Watt stole second. 4 0
Josh Mason walked (3-2 BBFBSFFFFFFB). 4 0
Ryder Hancock popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 0
Tanner Ferguson singled up the middle (2-2 BSKFB); Josh Mason advanced to second; Rowan Watt
advanced to third. 4 0
Mac James hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 KBH); Tanner Ferguson advanced to second; Josh Mason advanced to
third; Rowan Watt scored. 4 1
Tariq Talley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Mac James advanced to second; Tanner Ferguson
advanced to third; Josh Mason scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 4 2
Lane McLean flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBK); Tanner Ferguson scored, unearned. 4 3
Jakhari Howard struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 4 3

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 3rd SWU UMO
Matthew McCaffrey lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Harrison Garrett flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3
Luke Taylor singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 4 3
Luke Taylor stole second. 4 3
Tristan Tillman flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 3

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd SWU UMO
Garrett Moffett flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 3
Rowan Watt singled through the left side (0-1 K). 4 3
Josh Mason homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Rowan Watt scored. 4 5
Ryder Hancock flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 4 5



Tanner Ferguson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 5
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 4th SWU UMO
Nolan Evatt singled to right field (3-2 BFKBB). 4 5
Nolan Evatt stole second. 4 5
Ethan Shimmel walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Samuel Simonds struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 4 5
Cole Kirschner flied out to rf (0-0); Nolan Evatt advanced to third. 4 5
Ethan Shimmel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th SWU UMO
Mac James doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 4 5
Tariq Talley out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Mac James advanced to third. 4 5
Lane McLean hit by pitch (3-2 KFBFBBFFFFH). 4 5
Lane McLean stole second. 4 5
Jakhari Howard walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 5
Garrett Moffett struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 5
Rowan Watt flied out to lf (1-2 KBFFF). 4 5

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 5th SWU UMO
Kade Bowling singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 4 5
Matthew McCaffrey singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K); Kade Bowling advanced to second. 4 5
Harrison Garrett grounded out p to 3b to 1b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Matthew McCaffrey advanced to second;
Kade Bowling advanced to third. 4 5
Luke Taylor flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Kade Bowling scored. 5 5
Tristan Tillman singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Matthew McCaffrey scored. 6 5
Tristan Tillman out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th SWU UMO
Logan Brazell to p for Lukas Arvantides. 6 5
Josh Mason hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 5
Josh Mason advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Ryder Hancock grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Josh Mason advanced to third. 6 5
Tanner Ferguson doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Josh Mason scored. 6 6
Mac James flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 6 6
Tanner Ferguson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Tariq Talley walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 6 6
Tariq Talley stole second. 6 6
Lane McLean walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 6
Jakhari Howard struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 6

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 6th SWU UMO
John Nelson McLamb to p for Carson Gipson. 6 6
Nolan Evatt lined out to lf (1-2 KKB). 6 6
Ethan Shimmel doubled, out at third lf to ss to 3b (0-1 K). 6 6
Samuel Simonds grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 6

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th SWU UMO
Garrett Moffett grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 6 6
Rowan Watt grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 6 6
Josh Mason singled down the lf line, bunt (0-1 F). 6 6
Ryder Hancock hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Josh Mason advanced to second. 6 6
Tanner Ferguson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryder Hancock advanced to second; Josh Mason out at
third 3b unassisted. 6 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 7th SWU UMO
Cole Kirschner flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBB). 6 6
Kade Bowling grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 6
Matthew McCaffrey singled to second base (2-2 KBSB). 6 6
Harrison Garrett walked (3-0 BBBB); Matthew McCaffrey advanced to second. 6 6
Luke Taylor singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Harrison Garrett advanced to second; Matthew
McCaffrey scored. 7 6
Tristan Tillman struck out looking (3-2 KBSBFBK). 7 6

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th SWU UMO
Mac James struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BSKFB). 7 6
Mac James advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 6
Tariq Talley walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 7 6
Matthew White to p for Logan Brazell. 7 6
Lane McLean fouled out to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 7 6
Jakhari Howard flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB); Tariq Talley advanced to second; Mac James advanced to third. 7 6
Tariq Talley advanced to third on a wild pitch; Mac James scored. 7 7
Garrett Moffett walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 7 7
Rowan Watt popped up to ss (1-2 BFFF). 7 7

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 8th SWU UMO
Nolan Evatt singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 7 7
Ethan Shimmel walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Nolan Evatt advanced to second. 7 7
Samuel Simonds struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK). 7 7
Cole Kirschner struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BBKFS); Nolan Evatt advanced to
third. 7 7
Ethan Shimmel stole second. 7 7
Kade Bowling walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Matthew McCaffrey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kade Bowling advanced to second; Ethan Shimmel advanced
to third; Nolan Evatt scored. 8 7
Kole Hopkins to p for John Nelson McLamb. 8 7
Harrison Garrett singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 SKB); Matthew McCaffrey advanced to third; Kade
Bowling scored; Ethan Shimmel scored. 10 7
Cotes Reid pinch ran for Harrison Garrett. 10 7
Cotes Reid stole second; Matthew McCaffrey out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 10 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 8th SWU UMO
Seth Pettett to c for Cotes Reid. 10 7
Josh Mason singled to center field (0-0). 10 7
Josh Mason stole second. 10 7
Ryder Hancock popped up to p (2-2 KBBSFF). 10 7
Tanner Ferguson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Josh Mason advanced to third. 10 7
Dillon Bullard pinch hit for Mac James. 10 7
Dillon Bullard grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 10 7

Southern Wesleyan - Top of 9th SWU UMO
Connor Tepatti to c for Dillon Bullard. 10 7
Luke Taylor popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 10 7
Tristan Tillman singled to second base (3-2 BBSFB). 10 7
Nolan Evatt flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 10 7
Tristan Tillman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 9th SWU UMO
Ethan Jarvis to lf for Samuel Simonds. 10 7
Ash Faulk to p for Matthew White. 10 7



Wyatt Lassiter pinch hit for Tariq Talley. 10 7
Wyatt Lassiter flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 10 7
Lane McLean doubled to left field (0-0). 10 7
Jakhari Howard hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 10 7
Garrett Moffett popped up to 2b (0-0). 10 7
Rowan Watt singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Jakhari Howard advanced to second; Lane McLean scored. 10 8
Josh Mason singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FS); Rowan Watt advanced to second; Jakhari Howard scored. 10 9
Ryder Hancock flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 10 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


